FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	- <sup>1619A</sup> 06-15-199	9		S. Department of Comratent and Trademark Of
3.HB 300 . 115.				PATENT
	4040661 <i>2</i> !	/##: ### 16## 		
NOO GUI	TO TOUR TE	5 ATTENTS ON		
	missioner of Patents and Trademarl	PATENTS ONI	LY attached original documen	t(s) or copy(ies).
Submission		Conveyance Tyl	pe	
X New		X Assignment	Security Agreemer	nt
☐ Documer		License	Change of Name	
Correction	on of PTO Error Frame #	Merger	Other	
Correctiv	ve Document		U.S. Government se ONLY by U.S. Government Agen	•
Convoving [	Frame #			ecret File
Conveying F		Mark if additional	I names of conveying parties at	Month Day Y
	Timothy John Woodbridge			06/03/99
Name (line 2)				Execution Date
Second Party Name (line 1)	Rowland Allan Griffin			Month Day 06/08/99
Name (line 2)				
	A			
Receiving P	-	M	lark if additional names of recei	
Name (line 1)	Web Dynamics Ltd.			If document to be is an assignment a receiving party is a
Name (line 2)				domiciled in the U
Address (line 1)	Batchworth Lock House			of a domestic representative is a
	99 Church Street			(Designation must separate documen
				Assignment.)
	Rickmansworth City	United Kingdom State/Country	WD3 1JJ Zip Code	
Domestic R	epresentative Name and Ad	idress Enter f	for the first Receiving Party only	у.
Name				
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)				
, , , , ,				

4-14-14-14-15

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

**REEL: 010013 FRAME: 0510** 

FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	en e	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspondent Name and Address	Area Code and Telepi	none Number (937)	223-2050
Name Killworth, Gottman, Hagar	n & Schaeff, L.L.P.	C	
Address (line 1) One Dayton Centre, Suite	500		
Address (line 2) One South Main Street			
Address (line 3) Dayton, Ohio 45202-2023	3		
Address (line 4)			
Pages Enter the total number of pa including any attachments.		veyance document	# 2
Application Number(s) or Patent Num			nal numbers attached
Enter either the Patent Application Number or the I	Patent Number (DO NOT ENTE		
Patent Application Number(s) 09/180,410		Patent Nun	nber(s)
If this document is being filed together with a <u>new</u> Pate signed by the first named executing inventor.	ent Application, enter the date t	he patent application was	Month Day Year
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)	РСТ	РСТ	PCT
Enter PCT application number			
only if a U.S. Application Number has not been assigned.	PCT	РСТ	РСТ
Number of Properties Enter the to	tal number of properties	involved. #	1
Fee Amount Fee Amount	for Properties Listed (37	CFR 3.41): \$	40.00 <b>E</b>
Method of Payment: Enclo Deposit Account	osed X Deposit Ac	count	
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if add	itional fees can be charged to t Deposit Account Number:	ne account.) #	
	Authorization to charge add	litional fees: Yes	No No
Statement and Signature			
To the best of my knowledge and be attached copy is a true copy of the o indicated herein.	elief, the foregoing inform priginal document. Char	nation is true and co ges to deposit acco	orrect and any unt are authorized, as
Susan M. Luna	Susan M.	Guna	06/09/99
Name of Person Signing	Signature		Date

PATENT REEL: 010013 FRAME: 0511 The second section of the second seco

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, we, Timothy John Woodbridge, of, Rickmansworth, Hertfordshire, United Kingdom, and Rowland Allan Griffin, of Newcastle Upon Tyne, United Kingdom, invented certain new and useful A PROCESS FOR PRODUCING MELTBLOWN POLYOLEFIN FIBRES FOR MECHANICAL FILTRATION for which we executed an application for a United States Patent and for which said application for United States Patent was filed on November 6, 1998, under

A Patent Application Seria	iNo.	09	9/180.41	0
XX Attorney Docket No	KEL	074	PA	

WHEREAS, we hereby authorize and request the attorneys and/or agents empowered to act on our behalf in the aforementioned application, to insert above the filing date and application number of said application, when known;

AND WHEREAS, Web Dynamics Ltd., a corporation of the United Kingdom, with a place of business at Batchworth Lock House, 99 Church Street, Rickmansworth WD3 1JJ. United Kingdom, hereinafter called the Assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and the inventions therein disclosed and any letters patent that may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and any divisions or continuations thereof, and the inventions therein disclosed, and any improvements thereon, and any patent or patents that may be issued or reissued thereon, and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any letters patent thereon, and reissues thereof, to said Assignee, its successors and assigns; and we hereby authorize said Assignee, its successors and assigns, to file in its own name applications for patent in foreign countries in connection with the inventions hereby transferred, under the International Convention claiming the priority of said United States application or otherwise, and to secure in its own name the patent or patents issued thereon; and we hereby agree that, upon request, we will sign all papers, and make all rightful oaths, and do all acts which said Assignee, its successors or assigns, may consider necessary in connection with said United States application, and in connection with any other United States or foreign applications that may be filed in connection with said inventions. and with any improvements thereon, and in connection with any patents issued or reissued thereon.

> PATENT REEL: 010013 FRAME: 0512

0171 583 6969 P.10

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we bescunto set our hand and seal:

TOTAL P.10